FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDA 08-13-1999 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → er of Patents and Trademans. Trademans 101116799 and one on ginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): American Optical Lens Name: Sola International Inc. hternal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2420 Sand Hill Road, Suite 200 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94025 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: June 3, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/559790 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🗵 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charlotte Carberry 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP ☒ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3030 Hansen Way, Suite 100 State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94304</u> City: Palo Alto DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/12/1999 NTHAII 00000178 75559790 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Amy L. Gilson, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0700

August 10, 1999

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Optical Lens Company, a Delaware corporation, of 853 Camino Del Mar, Suite 200, Del Mar, California 92014 ("Assignor"), has intended to use the trademark INTERIOR, (the "Trademark") in interstate commerce and has filed an application, identified by Serial Number 75/559790, on September 25, 1998, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such Trademark in commerce; but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the Trademark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Sola International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), of 2420 Sand Hill Road, Suite 200, Menlo Park, California 94025, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee the Trademark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

> AMERICAN OPTICAL LENS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Dated: Line 3, 1999

SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation

Dated: May 26, 1999